Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crain Enterprises, Inc.		12/19/2008	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SECO Manufacturing Company, Inc.
Street Address:	935 Stewart Drive
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94085
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

900124501

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1388132	MOUND CITY
Registration Number:	1566776	GOPHER POLE
Registration Number:	2437634	GRIP-TITE
Registration Number:	2488962	COMPOSILITE
Registration Number:	2574281	ТОРО-ВООТ
Registration Number:	2581889	CRAIN
Registration Number:	2629218	TRI-MAX
Registration Number:	2775798	ALUMILITE
Registration Number:	2775799	BI-MAX
Registration Number:	2775800	POLY-CONNECT
Registration Number:	2863865	CARBONLITE
Registration Number:	2911211	STEDI-REST
Registration Number:	2937931	PARA PLASTICS
Registration Number:	2967190	DATA-MAX
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003917 FRAME: 0822

Registration Number:	3247291	ONE SHOT	
Registration Number:	3370154	SNAP-TITE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)231-4342

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-345-7000

Email: kbastunas@senniger.com

Correspondent Name: Kurt F. James- Senniger Powers LLP
Address Line 1: 100 North Broadway, 17th Floor
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CJM9690:KFJ/KSB
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kurt F. James
Signature:	/kurt james/
Date:	01/13/2009

Total Attachments: 3

source=00892511#page1.tif source=00892511#page2.tif source=00892511#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003917 FRAME: 0823

QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT

- 1. **WHEREAS**, Crain Enterprises, Inc. of Mound City, Illinois, a corporation duly organized and under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Illinois (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the owner of Intellectual Property, including without limitation certain patents, patent applications, and trademark registrations; and
- 2. WHEREAS, SECO Manufacturing Company, Inc. of Redding, California, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest of Assignor; and
- 3. WHEREAS, Assignor is concurrently executing assignments to Assignee of all right, title and interest in and to said patents, patent applications and trademark registrations.
- 4. **NOW, THEREFORE,** to the extent Assignor may have any right, title and interest remaining in said Intellectual Property, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and quitclaim unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest (including the good will of the business in connection with the trademarks are used) in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to said Intellectual Property of Assignor.
- 5. TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;
- 6. **AND** Assignor hereby agrees to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any applications for patents, trademark registrations, copyright registrations or any other Intellectual Property of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said Assignee, its successors and assigns fully to secure its interest as aforesaid in and to said Intellectual Property.



7. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, , Assigno	or has caused these presents to be executed by
its officers thereunto duly authorized and its corp	orate seal to be affixed this 19th day of
December, 2008.	
JAN	MES A. KIRKLAND
By.	
	mes/A. Kirkfand
Vio	ce President and Secretary
(Corporate Seal)	
ATTEST:	
Secretary	
ACKNOWL	EDGMENT
STATE OF)	
)	
COUNTY OF)	
On this day of December, 2008, before me	
known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose of Crain Enterprises, Inc., the corporation describ	
that he/she knows the seal of said corporation; the	
corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of t	he Board of Directors of said corporation; and
that he signed his name thereto by like order.	
Mr. Commission Engineer	
My Commission Expires:	SEE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE
Notary Public	SEE MINCHED CONT.
(Notarial Seal)	
KFJ/dss	

State of California	}
County of SANTA CLARA	
On DECEMBER 19, 2008 before me, _EVA	LORRAINE PASLEY
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared <u>TAMES ANTHONY</u> K	Name(e) of Signer(e)—
(this line to remain blank)	
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to
FIG. LODDAING BAOLEY	be the person(e) whose name(e) is/are subscribed to the
EVA LORRAINE PASLEY COMM. # 1634592	within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
MOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA	capacity(iec) , and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
My COMM. Exp. JAR. 3, 2010	instrument the person(e), or the entity upon behalf of
	which the person (e) acted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
and the second of the second o	of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is
	true and correct.
	M(T) TOO
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature Eva Jouraine Sasley
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
———————— OP'	TIONAL ———————
	it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent removal and	it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document reattachment of this form to another document.
and could prevent fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document	reattachment of this form to another document.
and could prevent fraudulent removal and	reattachment of this form to another document.
and could prevent fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: QuiTCLAIM ASS	IGNMENT Number of Pages:
and could prevent fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: QuiTCLAIM ASS Document Date: DECEMBER 19,2008	IGNMENT Number of Pages:Z
and could prevent fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: QuITCLAIM ASS Document Date: DECEMBER 19, 2008 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: NOT APP	IGNMENT Number of Pages: -2-
And could prevent fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: QuITCLAIM ASS Document Date: DECEMBER 19, 2008 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: NOT APP. Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(e) Signer's Name: TAMES ANTHONY KIRKLAN	IGNMENT Number of Pages: -2- LICABLE No Signer's Name:
and could prevent fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: QuITCLAIM ASS Document Date: DECEMBER 19, 2008 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: NoT APP Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(e) Signer's Name: TAMES ANTHONY KIRKLAN Individual	Number of Pages: Number of Pages: Number of Pages:
And could prevent fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: QuiTCLAIM ASS Document Date: DECEMBER 19, 2008 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Not Affect Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: TAMES ANTHONY KIRKLAN Individual VICE PRESIDEN Corporate Officer — Title(s): SECRETARY Partner — I imited I General	Number of Pages: -2- LICABLE Number of Pages: -2- LICABLE D Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited — General
And could prevent fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: QuITCLAIM ASS Document Date: DECEMBER 19, 2008 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: NoT APP Capacity(iee) Claimed by Signer(e) Signer's Name: TAMES ANTHONY KIRKLAN Individual VICE PRESIDEN Corporate Officer — Title(s): SECRETARY Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact	Number of Pages:
and could prevent fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: QuITCLAIM ASS Document Date: DECEMBER 19,2008 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: NOT APP Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: TAMES ANTHONY KIRKLAN Individual VICE PRESIDEN Corporate Officer — Title(s): SECRETARY Partner — □ Limited □ General	Number of Pages:
and could prevent fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: QuITCLAIM ASS Document Date: DECEMBER 19,2008 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: NOT APP Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: TAMES ANTHONY KIRKLAN Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): SECRETARY Partner — Limited ☐ General Attorney in Fact RIGHT THUMBPR OF SIGNER	Number of Pages:
And could prevent fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Quitclaim Ass Document Date: December 19,2008 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Not Aff Capacity(iee) Claimed by Signer(e) Signer's Name: TAMES ANTHONY KIRKLAN Individual VICE PRESIDEN Corporate Officer — Title(s): SECRETARY Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee	Number of Pages:
And could prevent fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: QuITCLAIM ASS Document Date: DECEMBER 19, 2008 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Not App. Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: TAMES ANTHONY KIRKLAN Individual VICE PRESIDEN Corporate Officer — Title(s): SECRETARY Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	Number of Pages:
And could prevent fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: QuITCLAIM ASS Document Date: DECEMBER 19, 2008 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: NoT APP Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: TAMES ANTHONY KIRKLAN Individual VICE PRESIDEN Corporate Officer — Title(s): SECRETARY Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	Number of Pages:
And could prevent fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: QuITCLAIM ASS Document Date: DECEMBER 19, 2008 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Not App. Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: TAMES ANTHONY KIRKLAN Individual VICE PRESIDEN Corporate Officer — Title(s): SECRETARY Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	Number of Pages:

RECORDED: 01/13/2009 TRADEMARK REEL: 003917 FRAME: 0826